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Jatiya Dr. Satyanarayan;Kaushal Shri Raghuvir Singh;Prasad Shri Hari Kewal;Singh Shri Rampal;Thummar Shri Virjibhai

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the State-wise progress of schemes under accelerated urban water supply programme;

(b) whether any time-limit has been fixed to complete the said schemes;

(c) if so, the names of the cities in M.P. where accelerated urban water supply scheme has been implemented;

(d) whether the said scheme is progressing slowly in these cities; and

(e) if so, the efforts being made by the Government to expedite the works under the said schemes?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT ( SHRI AJAY MAKEN )

(a)&(b): Details regarding State-wise progress o f projects under Accelerated Urban Water Supply Programme (AUWSP) Scheme are given at Annexure-I. The AUWSP Scheme has been subsumed in Urban Infrastructure Development Scheme for Small & Medium Towns(UIDSSMT). The schemes which were approved till 2005 have a gestation period of 2 to 3 years and the schemes were expected to be completed by March, 2008.

(c)to(e): The details of the projects sanctioned, project cost, central share, funds released b y the centre and State, expenditure incurred in respect of AUWSP in the State of Madhya Pradesh along with status of implementation are given at Annexure-II. Out of 147 towns approved in respect o f Madhya Pradesh, 75 schemes have been completed and commissioned and the balance 72 scheme are in different stages of progress. The State Government have been requested to complete all the projects by 31.3.2008 as the Govt. of India will not provide any financial support beyond that period.
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